दूरभाष Tel.: 23417910/12



दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉर्पोरेशन लि0 400 DELHI METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.

(भारत सरकार एवं दिल्ली सरकार का संयुक्त उपक्रम) (A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND GOVT. OF DELHI)

डी.एम.आर.सी/20/II-186/2007/V

दिनांक -08.04.2019

WORK EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

		La + CO. 41: Part Paging and Construction of Floyated Viaduct and Two
. 1.	Name of Work & Contract No.	Contract CC-41: Part Design and Construction of Elevated Viaduct and Two
		Elevated Stations via John Enclave and Shiv Vihar Station including
	: • •	Architectural Finishing, Water Supply, Sanitary Installation and Drainage
		Works of Stations from Chainage 55121.184m to 57357.623m of Line - 7
		Mukundpur – Yamuna Vihar Corridor of Phase – III Delhi MRTS.
2.	LOA No. & Date :	No. DMRC/20/III-091/2013 dated 15 th May 2013
3.	Name of the Contractor and	M/s Arvind Techno-Globe (JV)
	Address	A-22, 3 rd Floor, Green Park (Main), Aurobindo Marg, New Delhi - 110016
4.	Joint Venture / Consortium along	M/s Arvind Techno Engineers Pvt. Limited: 60%
٦.	with % share of each member	M/s Globe Civil Project Pvt. Limited : 40%
. 5.	Contract Value	WAS Globe CIVILLIO COLLINICOURT VOICE
. 5.	Original Contract Value	Rs. 115,53,18,369.83
	1. Original Contract Value	(Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen Crores Fifty Three Lakh Eighteen
		Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Nine and Eighty Three Paisa Only)
		De 113 95 64 640 99
	2. Revised / Final Contract Value	(Rupees One Hundred Thirteen Crores Ninety Five Lakh Sixty Four
	Z. Nevised/1 mai contract value	Thousand Six Hundred Forty and Ninety Nine Paisa Only)
6.	Date of Commencement of Work	20 th May, 2013
7.	Scheduled Date of Completion as	19 th May, 2015
/.		10 May, 2010
	per contract	i) 1 st Extension of time granted upto 28.02.2016
8.	Actual Date of Completion	ii) 2 nd Extension of time granted upto 31.05.2016
		iii) 3 rd Extension of time granted upto 31.10.2016
	1	(iv) 3 rd Extension of time granted upto 30.11.2016 (Erroneously 4 th EOT was
		sanctioned as 3 rd EOT)
		v) 4 th Extension of time granted upto 30.04.2017
		vi) 5 th Extension of time granted upto 31.08.2017
	i.	vi) 5" Extension of time granted upto 31.00.2017
	:	vii) 6 th Extension of time granted upto 31.12.2017
	<u>.</u>	viii) 7 th Extension of time granted upto 31.03.2018
	-	ix) 8th Extension of time granted upto 29.06.2018
	,	x) 9th Extension of time granted upto 20.09.2018
		(xi) 10 th and Final Extension of time granted upto 30.10.2018 (with levy of LD)
9.	If Delay in Execution of	Delayed on contractor part of 06 weeks
-	Contractor's Account	
10.	Liquidated Damages Levied for	Liquidated damages imposed of Rs.54,50,211.29
	Delay (Indicate Amount), if any	
11.	Scope of Work	Part Design and Construction of Elevated Viaduct and Two Elevated Stations
		via Johri Enclave and Shiv Vihar Station including Architectural Finishing,
		Water Supply, Sanitary Installation and Drainage Works of Stations from
	•	Chainage 55121.184m to 57357.623m of Line - 7. Mukundpur - Yamuna
		Vihar Corridor of Phase + III Delhi MRTS
10	Status of Work along with Overall	Physical Progress – 100%
12.	% Progress achieved till date	Financial Progress - 94.26%
12	Overall Performance	Satisfactory, Liquidated damages imposed due to delay in completion.
13.	Overall renormance	

This certificate is issued on the request of M/s Arvind Techno Globe (J.V.) for Business Development

Manager/cc-for uplooding

(ओमवीर सिंह सैनी)

(महाप्रबंधक / योजना)

दिल्ली मेट्रो रेल कॉपॅरिशन की ओर से